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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY

REFER TO
QM 293 A-M

Allen, Nathan G (idA)

Mrs, Lucinde Gantley
Glen Daniel, W. Va.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
October 12, 1932.

SPECIAL

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried

at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed

to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who/are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is Just as important for the Government to know the names those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is po/knovt the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your tdme to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space . thus

lilgrimage during 1933

Use the enclosed
indicating whether or not you desire to m£^^,the pilgrir
and sign your name here . ^
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet. .

or

^  This reply will assure your Government that no-'
widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the priv

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours

Mothe

T
p
%

Q. M. C. Form 8S6 (Old Form 493>
Appfoved December 1,1022

CHAS, W. DIETZ,.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
t-UM QtO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Alleni, Nathan (So (MA)
SOpta 6jt 11933a

Mr So Luolnd® Cantley Alloiij,
dlen Banialo Wo 7a«

Bear Madam;

Reference Is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?
'n

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IB THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OP LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THB QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M
Alloji Hsrbhan TTCM) % 1032

Mra Luoindc Cairfiloy AU^ai
Oioa Donlolj, vsoat flrginla

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and iSidows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU Desire to make a pilgrimage during the year 1933?
(write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QH 293 A<4i

AUon« Nathan 6. {Vk)
Novmbor 6, 1931

Mr*. Laoinda Cantlay Allan*
Olan Danial* v^at YirsinU.

Dear Uadamt

m order that the reeorda of this office aay be oomplete

eaad eorreet* it will be appreciated if you will adwiss whether or

not the late Friwate Nathan 0* Allen was narried and is survived by

a widow* and if aot*>nr nans and eddresa.

A self-addrwned emelope* whiidi raqnirea no poatafs* la

enoloted for your oonrenienoe in replying.

Nor Ihs Quartenaaster Qenoral.

Very truly yours.

R. S. SBAlIOa*

Captain* Q. M. Corps*
Aaalatant.

Btaeleeurei
Snrelope.

' • V

- W » L.  k "Ti' ' K>

I ^ . . . *4

A
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•  • -kV- , ^ -vHr - ''v' ' k 1
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBFLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-U

Allonn Nathan (Sl-A) M Oot« 27» 1931

{Aroo Luoinda Cantloy Allen,
aien Daniel,
W, Vn,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will he provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all
necessities will he arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possih e ̂
he done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is heing placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
guested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
he made for you.

For The Quartermaster General, ̂

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Allen, Nathan G, (M-A) M September 28, 1931

Mrs, Lucinda Cantley Allen,
Glen Daniel,

West Va,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your ,
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. • -.f'

1. Do you desire to make & pilgrimage

in 1932? 1/
2. Please state your age and condition

of health: /<?r-?.
Age; ^ /
Health:

/
3. Do you epeak English? ///-'i

/
4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yourJ&/' G

'> 'r

A' D. HUGHES,

End:

Env.

Captain, Q. II. Corps,
Assistant; ■ \

■/



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI.

WASHINGTON

IN ROPLT RBFBR TO
QM-293-AM

Allea# Hathan C» Pvt. (M-A) July 9, 19311

Mrs* Luolad© Cantley Allott^
Crlon Daniol, F. Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, resei^va-
tions for ateaunship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August let of this year.
Jt 48 tiierSfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIBE TO MAKE A PIEGEIMAGE DUEIMG THE YEAS 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Cl* tee 10^

We&* HXimf
02^ Saai&A^

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write a'

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPncE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM A ̂
XSS3«-iIi

43L^n»
elm ¥• yao

f

Dear Uadani';

I  Tfed Act of Congrees which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mo&ers and widows of members of the military or naval forces, of the
United Stat^ who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5 l^iv and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, 'all^ecessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Govei^iment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit thi/Tesults of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the iSyestigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitl4 lo make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desfS to' make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
duXls the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

/ i In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
foT Conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
Jfficd by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

/

//

/,:
I/-

'1. Dd yoii desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?
(Yes) (No).

2. DO you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes) (No)

,  1

3. Hsiye you at any time made a previous visit
/to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
-"tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

' 1
1

" i

f I
aI XpioasR Rive your aae and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

ii
5. ,fhat language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Vety truly jNJurs,

t

Enpl*
Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENBRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY refer to QM 293 A C

Allen, Eathan G. 1232
January 24, 1930

iiucinde Cantley Allen,
Glen DanieljW. Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvt.
Nathan G. Allen, Co. E, 10th Inf., v/hose remains are now interred in the
Meruse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfauoon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of SecJ^ion 4 of tl^ en
closed Act, give her n^ie, adtclressj and
relationship in the spa^ opposite.

vLPf 'U

■p

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
4ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

HatbEU e«

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SBNERAL

WASHINGTON

^gttst 9» 31989

Mre* Luoin^Q Contlcisf AU.€3i«
aim SasloaLtf weat Virgtoia

Dear Uadam:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

f, The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Brtsrat© ilBthan iOlen* Co# £» 18to oiwso romaino are aosr iiAawai
in the ibciriomi iioEog|DiG«^us«^iit£au<Hmt. tssiee#
prance#

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
vthe space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

1
1

2. ijf so, give her complete address.
/
1

——

1

3. Will frou make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HABEIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOrOH

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
June 28 , 1929.

Allen, ITathan G. —■—' A

[iXllc
Mrs. Lucinde Cantley Allen,
Bryson, VI, Va.

y
y^7-/

7hT

Dear Madeun:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private !Tathan G. Allen, Co. E, ISth Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, i-euse.
Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please
address in order that action may be taken to extend
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

fOHH T# HARRI^\
Major, a. «• CorK

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M

Alleno Nathan G* (MA)

Mrso Luoinds Cantley Allan,
Glen Baniel, W« Va^

Dear Madam:

Reference is mad© to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ie requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
namrf^nd return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
posts^ge. 3

c

1.
p™. r. )

Dd^you desire to make a pilgrimage
in. 1933^ (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health*

Age:

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE ffHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OP LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
End: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENBRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Mlm liwSihm Q (Wi) Jilly 7^ 1938

Mro Luainto Canbloy Allen
Ol^?n Uaniolj, '.ifijjt Vir0.rda

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congreaa of March 2, 1929, aa amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers |
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation i
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space ;
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DlETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Z Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING TIES YEAR 1933?,
(Write answer here)



QM 293 A-M

Allan* Hathan G. (l£&)
Eorember 6* 1931

CO

c\J
o

Mrs. Lucinde Cantlay Allen*
Glan Daniel* Wast Virginia.

Dear Medaai

In order that the records of this office laay be eonpleto

«nd correot* it will be appreciated if you will adrise whether or

not the late Priwata Hathan 0. Allen was married sad is surriTed by

a widow* axtd if |iat*hsr name sad address.

A salf-addrassed emrelopa, whioh requires no postage* is

molosed for your onaranianoa in replying.

For/The Qnartermaster Qmaral.

Tory truly yours*r-
CJ

CD

Soolos;^!
Imrelo^.

fh

R. B. SEANROI*
Oaptala* Q. M. Cknrps*

Assistant.

' 1'.. >

.♦•''I

'  'M
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLV REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Allen, Nathan 0. (M«A) U Oct. 27, 1931

ISre* Luoinde Cantley Allen,
Qlen Daniel,
W, Va. vd

Dear Uadam:

Beceipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will he provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York

until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other

necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

CD
GO CO Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
^  widow^who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,

shou]^ you^hange your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make^ pil^image during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

advise this office in order that arrangements may
you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
s

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICE OP THS QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A-M

AUeUd 0<|. (^A) H s^tenibef 2S«. 1931

Kre« iueinOa Catitley AXieo#
Glen Panlql,
West Ta«

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of Ma-rch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been-received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the sipmer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

jin order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made faccordihgly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the, space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, dnd return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
po8tage\

1. Do you^desire to make a pilgrimage .
in 193^?

2. Please 8\ate your age and condition
of health^

Age:
Health:

3. Do you spe^ English?

4. What other language do you speak?

\
\  .

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HiGlES,
End: Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Env. ABSiatant.



o

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLT REIPSR TO
QM-293-AM

Alien# Satlian G, PVt, (M-pA) M* Jttly 0, 1831,

Kro, Lueind© Cantley Alien#
Glen PejRlel, ¥7« Tn*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

V—t mus^ he iggde by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It ̂  thtfCefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitlier o^he words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fol^wingi>^he question.

•  2^

9  CD soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
nam^and ®turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
req®res tSS postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

O

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIBIAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 293 A.M
Allen» K«th«n G, Pvt. 1232-2i April 2, 1931

Xrs. Luoinde Cftntlay
Glen Daniel, Weet Virginia.

Dear Madamt

In order that yonr desires may be properly recorded
arrangements made for yon accordingly, it is requested that you
couplet© and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest
oonrenience.

Kindly adrise as to -whether or not the late Pri-vato
Sathan Q, Allen was married and is surri-red a widov, and, if so,
her name sad address.

For your oonirenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
vlth a self-addressed eznrelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yoiu's.

fti^osuresi
<)aeetlon^i!^«
Ao^-
linBl*ope

A. D. BBGESS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

a

a
t

o

a.1. ii j ■- •* - ■— ' ^ra\w Ma .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QSNSRAL

WASHINGTON

TN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

AllaiXf Hmth«a 0. Pvt. 1232-M April 2, 1931

Mra, Luoinde Cantley Allan,
Olen Daniel, West Virginia.

Dear Hadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lettaftftriiiflr this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

'I-

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Da>you jyeak English?

5. What o^her language do you speak?

-w
%

o

*

-3
«

F^r The, Quartermaster General,

Age

Condition of Health

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope
Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



■QM 293 A-ll

Allen, Nathan O* Pvt 1232 M

October 9, 1980

VtcB, Luelnde Gantley Allen
Glen Daniel
Went Virginia

I ■

Dear Madam;

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office siiow that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order tjiat planJ^'^fe^^o
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquestod you
answer the follaving questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do vou desire to make this nilarima.^o?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar voar 1931?

.  • ■ -

3. Please give your age and state yoia*
health.

Age
Condition of health

4» Do vou sneak Enerlish?

5, What other lananace do vou suaak?

lo.

—* For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours.

?ncls^_
Act,
Amo:^.ent
Envelope

30/150

Ci.
<r
c-

A. D. EOGHSS,.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

SErs fr Xstein^ All«a*
itoleX# tSidst ?irgt2da*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tr'ulx youi^p

A. D. HUGHES, *
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assi'stant,

DO YOU DESTHE TO MAItE THE PILGRIMAGE DUIING THE YEAR 1931? _
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



J"V,
1  ■ ]

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Allfcu, Hatli'ia 1232—

WCB, Lucindo Cat-tley Allea,
urn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What {Snguag^ do you speak?
English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

a
4

.2
4

End.

Act

Envelope

ForShe Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
ir

Cw

1!
CO

o
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERIilASTEB GENEBAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C January 24, 1930

Aller, latiian 1232

ISrs. Lacicue Caxitley Allen,
Glen OaaidjV.. 7a.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to malce a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
Ifethac G. .aie-, Co. H, leth Inf., arc now interre. in m
Jiraso-Argonne Araerican Owtetery, .';ojnaj»«-6oaa-i:ontfauoon, *ieuse, ?rano«.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to ̂  terms of Section 4 of the en-
a3S)sed Act, give her name, address, and
i^ationahip in the space opposite.

2 Incls.

For Thd'Quartermaster General,

O-
-o Very truly yours,

O

n
Act of Congas
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



1^.
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Allen* Sathan
1232

Septeniber 10, 1929.

Mra, Lnclnde Cantley Allen,
Glen Daniel,'
W. Ta,

Dear

The records of this office do not Indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Ang, 9, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man ahove named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
In the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mothiBr thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major. Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENBRAt

WASHINGTON

«N REPUY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Wum* SlotilQit Qo Aaguat 9» 1829

Mrs* lacdnde CootX^
QXon i^uaiel» West vlrgXnls

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
FriTstSf liathen 0* AUeii» Co* E« 18th whoso romins ore ttm intone
in tho osnetoryp EoiiWieDs«soQa«>i9Bst!l^o(ais, |{stise«
FTanoe*

Will you please fill in the answers to. the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

t  JCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENEl.

WASHINGTOn

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
June 20 . 1929,

Allen, Sathaa 6»

Sirs* Lnolnde Oantlejr Allen,
Bryson, W* Va»

Dear Uadam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late fpivate Nathan 0. Allen, Co. E, 18th Inf.. whose remains are now
interred in the Meuae-Argonne Amer. Cty., Romasne-oona-llontfeuooa, t^ose,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a Widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act. to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you
address in order that action may be taken to extend Invitation
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

^  Major. Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to;
293 C-R

Joos 20» 192S*

JOr* Joim Fm AllQiXf.
Bryscn,

Isar Sirs

The QuartermnstoprSvutQBjiKt&aarQg AiiftaijfoOdaeazijifgfmiatathat

CE6, Bow 3, Blook 0, ilaaso-Arsomia iimarloan Cosatery,

JBaadgae-soua^liontfaaoon (Matisd), £^aix>o*

This is one of the perioanent Araerican nilitary ceneteries

to be hiaintaihed by this Government in Europe, Each -grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marblej of suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from v/hich he came. The headstones will be placed at 411 graves in

connection with the improvement work nov/ in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost ca.re and reverence v/ere

exacted and raore than v/illingly accorded by those perforninv this '

sacred duty. . The grave of the deceased will be

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the

place of our .heroes,

23/23 6/ark

jm *

Very truly yours, \f?'v
-<x^-
UUH 80

H, J, Conner, M. N. W
Assistant,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATASi
File

I, Location Index Card:

(а) Name Ser. No.

(б) Rank Organization Q.QA,_F^__lB.'fcil—

(c) Date of death—-X.0--5.rX8. (d) Cause of death K/A.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(ffl) Grave No. 9B Row — Plot &- Sec. S3 - TYP.

TYP.-..a

(b) Emerg. Address -J-QhiL-F.*-AlXeiL^-Ea'thar.,.-BiyaoiL,—
' fit ^^ ^ *

TTT. Files ^ s/Ad^^r^d^g/fr/myto^/ta^ioi^ (^seases (SKK./JJ.Z.C

,,^JClatke«o£4f«ee*p'*®'IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card:

(a) Name — (5) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

{e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at —

(/) Shipping instructions upon anival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from

1920.

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

Examiner's Initials —

VI. G. R. S- Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

.i. Date 192

1\ (a) Cancellation memos referred to ̂
Examiner's Initials . Date -T-j¥:?-__7q9^

COUNTRY Frsnc® Cemetert No. —X^2_j_,_S§_e,__2^ Sheet No. 5 1
G. H. S. rorm No. 115

Amondod April 0,1020
Alake

W-t/- /6 -
\X

i *

<:
-Z



VII. G. K. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by ^ Checked by ,

VIII. Final Action:

1920.

Followin^dyice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 1920

letter on 1920

.  y... .4
n  - r /
oA •Cqa-M /-

■4-

IX.. CORRECTIONS

Change of ad\ice. Action Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

2-/,



^'i'59^'§pajJcieiB
'  . . . .

Name

O^g. i. ,

Remarks

A';G»0, Card & Corr»

.Discrepancies

N^rp9

Rank

Serial No ^ ,

Org

Remarks

G. R. S. Corr.

Name

Rank

Serial No>

Org. ...

Remarks

,0ibcrQp^i>QiQ?

Checkers,

Name,

Rank.

Discrepancies

Serial No. |. »v

Org....

Remarks ^ fC,

/

f-

/ /f. . J(^r S/)^
S/1783/LML



1

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card:

ALIiBB, J»athan 8, Ser. No. smpss
(a) Name

(&) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death" — . (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

98 B 83

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

File #790fl

TYP

aew
(a) Grave No. Row —T. — Plot Sec, — TYP.

C6) Emerg. Address -

III. Files ̂  s^^dier^ fr^nXso/ta^iot^ diseases — CKR.

cable on' , 192

V. FoUowiiig advice fo^arded to Europe by

^  / / letter of transn^tal on .1.

VL//Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - - - , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J - > 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No —. Sheet No.

G. B. 8. FormllS-A
August, 1920

8~40S0

SoOt 83 3

y-/ 6-^1



Place ..Eomagne.^ Sous^

Date

1. Remains of ii™ Serial Number.

G. Zl. e. XforixL. Z«fo. 1 e-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

S17103.6

Ran k .r..;......! Organization ,
(Jo., F. 18tii Inf*

2. Disinterred (date): • From (give complete location):

Sr. 98 sec 23 pt 2 Cein., ifl232*

5  . . . Sec.l
By : Group Unit ; :

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

Jan* I5j 1922, Jtow
TMlnsd Ca^t,

By : Group Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

box, "US nniforin, bur!).ap badly decomposed unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker ?
No

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks; '

tag...on,.body, insert S. £len. SlVlO^Plague on^^ b^

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) "

(&) Weight (estimated) d-O;

(c) Hair—Color d.a

Quantity ...4P.

Characteristics do-

do
(d) Hair on face—Color

Location....,
.  do

Diagreun represents the mouth wide open

do
Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

None
missing parts).

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at tijne of casualty)

None vieible

„ DOTU
£2 23 24 25 26 27

Approv
AeU«DQf&tllt,f OeH ggB-

7. Disinterment yf P ^ V P ^
supervised by Approv^^ it •iit

8. Reburial

B^ervised by
JKi



G.R.S. FORM #li4-A. ^ STATION .^mBg.ne,1^52.
To be prepared in triplicate. \ DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISXNTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ' '

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters. ^ Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1  Mama 10. Name __

No. ._31V103_6 11. No.

3. Rank__?Xt 12. Rank

4. Org. 18'tli Inf* 15^ Org,

5. D-D. - 14, (a) D.D.

6. C.D. (b) D.B. Hone

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. Sec. 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot Row 16. Plot Row

9. 17. None

18. Cemetery lfeus9..Argq^e.iJM 1®- Commune or town Hp.m^eys/upntfajiep.o,
%  V \

20. Dept. or County .Meusp...... 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. . J.232,5Qa.t^23
'  f '

23. Disinterred (Date). ..J^..y..l922_ By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Nathan. ____ Serial No.__3171036
Pyt, Co P 18 Inff

Rank. Organ i zat i on

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? .....Yes

Sig^ture Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION ^ ̂  RaSOh

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Plaque on "body ohaoics

27. Condition of body .Badly.^deoampoa6d..faatuxfta..um;e9.o.gn_l.aa_hla

28. Nature of .burial ...Bpx, .US. Uniform burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? Bona - - -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. ....Jsp.,!! 1.?.^.,. By..._^..®_.C9.^

il. Casket sealed by K.Jii. G.O-Odrioh.31. Caske'

gnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor .. .CD,

^ ̂  Sooajtiah
n|l5|4,^^ture of Embalmer, (Supervisor.. -



y

3S. Designation of body:

'' h f •' ''- <\ ***SHIPMENT. (Show actual "^Box No. C-20aftl* -

\
^oTC^ S

Name...Jlattiaa.J&^ AHiBH 5 Serial Ko. SU'-lQSi ^
~b

Rank___jYt4 - jOrganiaation ._„COr -?.* IBtJl . --

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Ifeuse _Argpi^ American,1232,Romagn0yB/Montfaucpn,2touse,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .....By.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

ri J
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. ' ^

H 3 Harpoli 1st Lt. QMC
36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) iIaa.H..19S2 P.OL

To point of Concentration liairgU6L--EQIIl&.g21®

w 7 p A (Name) //^LConvoyer__.„___._r:^^y®__ _.__Signature Shipping Offlcep<^/^ ^
G F Spann^

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date /,

By G.R.S. Representative._...-_ :

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datel

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyor Signature Shipping Officer,

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Relnterred..

42. Grave No. j>jt Section
BLOCK ' ̂  ^

43. Row

G.R.S. Representati

Captvilxi
r&uncoit



OSP-SS

Form 100 O^TICE OF THE QUrtHTFRlViSTSR GEMSRAL
SEK^TERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL'-SECTION

Harlow C,\?»

I; M.

NAWE OF DECEASED SOLDIER
CE^IETERY NO. ^ATii^

Allea, G., Pvt. 125a»aqc>Zg - 5 4/4/21»
"SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION ~ OF DMTri

3171036 Co. P, 18th lnf« lO/S/lQ*
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7 18t

.gS?Q?

Of:

2^;e« AIiLEET Hatlian G-

H June 1919

Rank: XWbn

■Bi3i?itGiv^3it ^Q"bv-i'ial maclo "oy G-^'Of-B^

i^sir.tarrod (Date)

;S 5th Jime 1919

irjm"bGr 3X71036

Oi:^'SiiJ^atioa Go P 18th Inf;

STom (G-ive coi^^Qto Iccajioiv],

• ^rs^l^SLiAiOnJ^

EXSBMOITT AEDEHUES 35IIE 300*3E 282.3J

R&hui-is^ l^ato]

51^. ^tme 191^?,

in7 lcw3abi;ox!.)

ARGOimE iMEH-C^K:# 1232

%

BDiAGSre lEUSE
«.^.

:Rft^ori j?L9 of orlgii-^l ta'ial and of "body
—r- —

identif ica ti' g:i" taS n';yjn ^ yes

'■■•:3.t iao.^ns of ideatifics,tion vo:.-o fcaaVrd on t'iie hoiljf?^ '^one

^ i«2^i
f^
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cftrefuily foi' of ilonolty i:?, donhtfra:* cases, noiatioa
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1 G.R.S.FORM NO.1

2^71056

5 NAtJE ALLSN NATHEN G.j

4 RANK X CO.P. 18 INF.

5  , X

6  X BATTLE AREA CSI'ffiTERY

7 1 1/aKILO.S.E.OF FLEVILLE ItEUSE ^

8  GRAVE NO.7 . : PLQT ̂

9 , GROSS
j,'- I ^

10 TAG Aa?TACHED TO ̂ SS

I
11 / .. .

la 500.^ E.Ml.^f' VERDUN Ni^. 557^^d'B,,IP.W»foo,to-of hill

SIGNED.

GROUP 2 G,R.S.50



FROM: O.Q.aM.G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISIC

Munitions Building
Room

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Vfeshing^on

PLEASE

EXPEDITE

GiR.S, Form 8-W-A-H

Information requested of A.G.O.

Date 4/4/2X.

File No. Requisition

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEQ/4[^ ̂
The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts N-W.Washington, D.C-'0:

Subject:' Information required for G.R-.S.

1. It is requested that the i-bems checked below be completed, Request
qcy.-fd -niation of all information shown. ""

—  uv Durname O/j

Q
Id U
H H

^ %
Z Q

b. Christian name Nathan '^£/-

c. Serial Number 3171006

d. Organization

e. Rank

4

f. Date of death XO/b/\Q»'^

g. Cause of death

h. Authority (C .0.^)

-iii I l^ermency .^dress

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page jf2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment

b. .Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

1, Relationsliip- //

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765432112345678

upper righji.«»-'*'**tf^per left

f, Perrmnent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0^1^i»Pctird

jr) i4,.c{:Ca' ̂  ̂ ^ ̂

8 7.6' 5 ys 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Aowerf rjjght lower lei

reaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

O.W.

GI'WETERY NO: 1232-3ao,23.
^  Woria-WaxDly,

?̂EET NO;
TYPED BY: I.W.

^CONNER,
Is^ Lieut. Q.1|.C,»

S/713/lmL

••• & DW, A.a.C.

6  l'J2l 6




